### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 16/11/15 TO 22/11/15

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER 15/397	APPLICANTS NAME Argento	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEIVED 16/11/2015	for development consisting of the refurbishment and extension of ground floor retail units, replacement of existing shop fronts with new shop fronts, replacement of first floor windows to match original sash, demolition of existing extensions to rear of properties and construction of new single storey extension, amalgamation of ground floor of retail units internally  Nos. 33 & 34 Market Street Sligo	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
15/398	Kieran & Caroline Henry	R	16/11/2015	for development consisting of (1) Retain existing slatted shed (2) Construct a new slatted shed, and (3) Permission to demolish existing storage shed together with all ancillary site works and services  Castleloye Tubbercurry Co. Sligo			

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 16/11/15 TO 22/11/15

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
15/399	Curlew Energy Ltd	P	16/11/2015	for development consisting of two (2) electricity generating wind turbines. Each wind turbine will have an overall maximum tip height of 112 metres, comprising a tower of nominally 65-75 metres high, and rotor diameter of up to 82 metres. The development will consist of access tracks, temporary site compound, hardstandings, an electrical substation building and ancillary site works	Y		
				Derrinoghran Approx 8km west of Gorteen			

Co. Sligo

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 16/11/15 TO 22/11/15

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

	ACIS 1988 - 2003 an	a may result i	in action by the	e Data Protection Commissioner, against the sende	r, including pro	Secution	
FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE   RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
15/400	Foley & McGowan Funeral Services Ltd	R		for development consisting of: Permission to change of use of c. 158 sq.m. Ground floor area from retail warehouse as permitted under Planning Reference PL 08/205 to storage, office and staff facilities; Permission for amalgamation of units previously permitted under Planning Reference PL 08/205 to a single unit, including internal connections and with revised internal layout (c. 820 sq.m) ground floor areas will remain in use for ancillary purposes as previously permitted under PL 04/1470 and not commenced under PL 08/205). The existing first-floor area c 430 sq.m will remain as permitted under planning reference PL 08/205 for ancillary storage, offices and staff facilities; Retention of an hygienic treatment mortuary area, including office and staff facilities all at ground floor level (c. 86 sqm.) and retention of additional first-floor floorspace (c. 67 sqm.) to be used as an ancillary training/lecture room; Unit 3 will be used entirely as an undertaker's business with a gross floor area of 1,561 sq.m and all uses proposed and to be retained will be ancillary to this use (Unit 3 will not be used as a funeral home)	RECD	SIKU	LIG. LIG.
				Unit 3 Union Road Business Park Collooney			

Co. Sligo

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 16/11/15 TO 22/11/15

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
15/401	Patrick Corcoran	Р	17/11/2015	for development consisting of the construction of a new field entrance			
				Coagh Td Kilavil Co. Sligo			
15/402	Martin and Tony Burke	R	17/11/2015	for development consisting of the retention of demolition and rebuilding of dwelling house together with all ancillary site works and services			
				Wolfe Tone Square Tubbercurry Co. Sligo			
15/403	James Clarke	Р	18/11/2015	for development consisting of the construction of dwelling house, domestic garage, install proprietary effluent treatment system with polishing filter and to carry out ancillary site works			
				Kingsmountain Templeboy Co. Sligo			

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 16/11/15 TO 22/11/15

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER 15/404	APPLICANTS NAME Chris & Josie Holt	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEIVED 18/11/2015	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION  for development consisting of the construction of a new domestic garage, together with all associated site works	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
				Carrownrush Easkey Co. Sligo			
15/405	Padraig and Deirdre Waters	P	18/11/2015	for development consisting of (1) the construction of a ground floor extension and proposed construction of a new first floor level to an existing dwelling house, with subsequent changes to all elevations.  (2) The construction of anew domestic garage and all ancillary developments at  Montiagh  Curry  Co. Sligo			

#### 

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 16/11/15 TO 22/11/15

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE
15/406	Robert Campbell-Lloyd	R	19/11/2015	for development consisting of 1) Permission to retain as constructed alterations to south and east elevations of studio which differ from that permitted under PL 02/588. 2) Permission to provide glass awning/canopy on south elevation, glasshouse on east elevation and extend window on first floor east elevation			
				Branchfield House Branchfield Td Ballymote Co. Sligo			
-	Fotal: 10			30. <b>3</b> .193			

Total: 10

\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 16/11/2015 TO 22/11/2015

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE		APP.	DATE		M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	DATE	NUMBER
15/327	Barbara Tempany	Р	28/09/2015	for development consisting of the construction of a dwelling house with adjoining Garage and all associated site works including septic tank and percolation area	16/11/2015	P466/15
				Ballyfarris Templeboy Co. Sligo		
15/333	Trevor Donaghy	Р	29/09/2015	development consisting of the construction of a new front boundary wall on site (PL 06/70046 refers)	17/11/2015	P468/15
				Shannon Eighter Td. Sligo		
15/335	Padraig & Fiona Hanley	Р	30/09/2015	development consisting of (1) demolition of existing derelict cottage (2) construction of a new dwelling house, domestic garage, entrance by boundary wall and installation of a septic tank with percolation area (a Natura Impact Statement will accompany this application)	18/11/2015	P469/15
				Brickeen Td. Co. Sligo		

#### Sligo County Council DATE: 23/11/2015 TIME: 09:05:47 PAGE: 2

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 16/11/2015 TO 22/11/2015

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER 15/336	APPLICANTS NAME Stephen Mullen Sligo Haulage & Distribution Ltd	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEIVED 01/10/2015	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION development consisting of the retention of (1) existing rear extension (93.22m2) (2) existing extension to front of premises (23.54m2) with 2 no. roller shutters and loading bay & (3) dock levellers with ancillary walls	M.O. DATE 16/11/2015	M.O. NUMBER P464/15
15/348	Eugene and Cathy O'Doherty	Р	09/10/2015	IDA Industrial Estate Rathscanlon Td. Tobercurry Co. Sligo construction of a new single-storey extension to southern end of existing dwelling house. The works will include	18/11/2015	P470/15
				minor alterations to existing floor plans and elevations and the carrying out of all associated ancillary site works  No. 7 The Harbour  Castlecove  Enniscrone  Co. Sligo		
	Total: 5					

\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*

#### DATE: 23/11/2015 TIME: 09:05:48 PAGE: 1

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS REFUSED FROM 16/11/2015 TO 22/11/2015

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE APP. DATE DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND M.O. M.O.
NUMBER APPLICANTS NAME TYPE RECEIVED LOCATION DATE NUMBER

Total: 0

\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*

# A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEALS NOTIFIED FROM 16/11/2015 TO 22/11/2015

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME AND ADDRESS	APP. TYPE	DECISON DATE	L.A. DEC.	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	B.P. DATE
15/322	Brendan Kilcullen Colibeg Carrarow Sligo	R	05/11/2015	С	for development consisting of retention for the continued use of the Adelaide Casino as a gaming arcade and private members club and all associated site works  Ted Nealon Road	17/11/2015
					Sligo	

Total:

DATE: 23/11/2015 TIME: 09:15:54 PAGE: 1

# A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEAL DECISIONS NOTIFIED FROM 16/11/2015 TO 22/11/2015

FILE APPLICANTS NAME APP. DECISON L.A. DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION B.P.

NUMBER AND ADDRESS TYPE DATE DEC.

DEC. DATE DECISION

Total: 0